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April 7, 2015 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

RE: MB Docket No. 14-57, In the Matter of Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time 
Warner Cable Inc. For Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and 
Authorizations, Acknowledgment of Confidentiality 

Dear Ms. Dortch,

On behalf of the New York State Public Service Commission, I submit the attached 
Acknowledgement of Confidentiality required by the November 12, 2014 Second 
Amended Modified Joint Protective Order (DA 14-1639) filed in the above captioned 
proceeding, on behalf of the following individual , seeking access to Confidential and
Highly Confidential Information filed in this proceeding:

Audrey Zibelman, Chair, New York State Public Service Commission
Chad G. Hume, Director, Office of Telecommunications, New York State Public
Service Commission
Joseph P. Yakel, Utility Supervisor, Office of Telecommunications, New York State
Public Service Commission

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Graham Jesmer
Assistant Counsel 
New York State Public Service Commission
Graham.Jesmer@dps.ny.gov
518-473-4628 









CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 7th day of April 2015, I caused a copy of the foregoing 

Acknowledgment of Confidentiality of the New York State Public Service Commission to be 

filed electronically with the Commission using the ECFS system and caused a copy of the 

foregoing to be served upon the following individuals by electronic mail: 

Francis M. Buono 
WLLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
1875 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006  
fbuono@wilkie.com
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Samuel L. Feder
JENNER & BLOCK
1099 New York Ave., NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
sfeder@jenner.com
Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc. 

Arthur J. Burke 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10017  
arthur.burke@davispolk.com
Counsel for Comcast Corporation 

Neil Dellar 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 
Office of General Counsel  
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554  
neil.dellar@fcc.gov

Matthew A. Brill 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20004  
matthew.brill@lw.com
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc. 

Joel Rabinovitz 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 
Office of General Counsel  
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554  
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov

  ________/s/____________   
Graham Jesmer   


